
govuRA. CENTRAL INSITUTE OF HIMALAYAN CULTURE STUDIES 

Dahung: West Kameng District: Arunachal Pradesh-790116 
Phone: 03782, 207030,273678 email: cihesdahung@gmail.com 

(An Autonomous Body of the Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India) 

F.No.3-154/2019/CIHCS/SC21 -24 Dated: 12th December, 2022 

NOTIFICATION 
National Holidays and Festival as specificd below will be observed in the 

Institute during the Year 2023: 

GAZETTED HOLIDAY 

S1. DATE & MONTH DAY GAZETTED HOLIDAY 

1 26th January,2023 Thursday Republic Day 

18th February, 2023 
4th March, 2023 

Maha Shivratri 
Mahavir Jayanti 

2. Saturday 

Saturday 3. 
8th March, 2023 4. Wednesday Holi 

5. 7th April,2023 Friday Good Friday 

6. 22nd April, 2023* Saturday Idul Fitr 

7. 5th May, 2023 Friday Buddha Purnima 

29th June, 2023* Thursday Idul Zuha (Bakrid) 8. 

9. 29th July, 2023* Muharram Saturday 

10. 15th August,2023 Tuesday Independence Day 

11. 2nd October,2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 

12.23rd October, 20223 Monday Dussehra (Mahanavmi) 

13.24th October,2023 Tuesday Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 

14. 12th November, 2023 Sunday Diwali (Deepawali) 

15. 27thNovember, 2023 Monday Guru Nanak's Birthday 

Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 

(Id-E-Milad) 
Christmas day 

16. 28th November, 2023* Thursday 

25th December,2023 Monday 17. 

*Changes in the date of holidays in respect of Idu'1 Fitr, Idu'1 Zuha, Muharram and Id-e. 
Milad, if necessary, depending upon sighting of the Moon. 



RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 

SI. DATE & MONTH DAY RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 

No. 

1st January, 2023 Sunday New Year's Day 

2 |14th January, 2023 Saturday Makar Sankranti 

Birthday of Swami Dayananda 

Saraswati 
3. 15th February, 2023 Wednesday 

4 7th March, 2023 Tuesday Holika Dahan, Dolyatra 

Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi 

Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand/ 
Vaisakhi/Vishu 

5. 22nd March, 2023 Wednesday 

6. 9th April, 2023 Sunday Easter Sunday 

14th April,2023 Friday Vaisakhi/Vishu/Meshadi 

8. 15th April, 2023 Saturday Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu 

(Assam) 

9 21st April, 2023 Friday Jamat-UI-Vida 

10. 9th May, 2023 Tuesday Birthday of Guru Rabindranath' 

Tagore 

1 20th June, 2023 Tuesday Rath Yatra 

12. 16th August, 2023 Wednesday Parsi New Year's day/Nauraj 
13. 29th August, 2023 Tuesday Onam or Thiru Onam Day 
14. 30th August, 2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan 

15 19th September, 2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi 
petnm 

16 21st October, 2023 Saturday Dussehra (Saptami 
Dussehra (Mahashtami) 

Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) 
| 17 22nd October, 2023 Sunday 

1s November, 2023 

Date shall be Notified 
by the DC West 

Kameng 

18 Wednesday 
19 Khikshaba (Sherdukpen Tribe) 

20 15th November, 2023 Wednesday Bhai Duj 

21 24th November,2023 Friday Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom 
Day 

| 22 24th December,2023 Sundayy Christmas Eve 

Only two restricted holidays can be availed out of the above list of restricted holidays. 



LOCAL HOLIDAYS (WEST KAMENG) 

Sl. NAME OF NAME OF DATE & MONTHI DAY No. FESTIVAL TRIBE 

1 21st February, 2023 Tuesday Losar Monpa 
2 22nd February, 2023 Wednesday Losar Monpa 
3 23rd February, 2023 Thursday Losar Monpa 

Buddha Miracle 4 26th May, 2023 Friday Monpa Day 
5 10th September,2023 Sunday Pham-Kho-Sowai Khowa 

(Bugun) 
6 15th November,2023 Wednesday Nyethrii-Dow Aka Tribe 

Indigenous faith 
day 

7 01st December, 2023 Friday All Arunachal 
Pradesh 

*Only two local holidays shall be declared as decided by the Competent Authority. 

Sd/ 
(Dr. Gurmet Dorjey) 

Director 
CIHCS, Dahung 

Dated: 12th December, 2022 No.3-154/2019/CIHCS 
Copy to: 
1. All the notice boards. 

2. Sh. B. Lahkar, In-charge, Website related matters for uploading the information in 

the official website of CIHCS, Dahung. 
3. Sh. Netan Cheki Phiang, LDC for uploading in the Institute's official Whatsapp 

group. 
4. Office copy. 

(Aakash Shah) 
Administrative cum Accounts officer 

CIHCS, Dahung 
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